PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pacific Star Communications, Inc.	06/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICON VALLEY BANK				
Street Address:	3003 Tasman Drive				
City:	Santa Clara				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95054				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11544224
Application Number:	11677555
Application Number:	11677544
Application Number:	12013240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)680-9592

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

Email: Oleh.Hereliuk@federalresearch.com
Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research
Address Line 1: 1023 Fifteenth Street, NW, Ste 401

Address Line 2: attn: Oleh Hereliuk

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 442790

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oleh Hereliuk

PATENT REEL: 023087 FRAME: 0273 CH \$160,00 115442

500934371



PATENT REEL: 023087 FRAME: 0274

ADDENDUM TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is executed pursuant to, and is an addendum to, an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "IP Agreement"), dated as of an "Effective Date* of July 17, 2006; between SILICON VALLEY BANK ("Assignee"), with an office at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, and PACIFIC STAR COMMUNICATIONS, INC. ("Assignor"), with an office at 15055 SW Sequoia Parkway, Suite 100, Portland, Oregon 97224. This Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement is presented for recordation as constructive notice that Assignor, the owner of the intellectual property identified in the exhibits attached hereto, has granted and hereby grants Assignee, a security interest in said intellectual property, and the exclusive rights comprised in said intellectual property, to secure the obligations described in the IP Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assigner has executed this Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement as of JUNE 30, 2009.

PACIFIC STAR COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

-3-

Exhibit "A" attached to Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "A" **COPYRIGHTS**

S	CH	EDU	ILE	A	ISS	UED	COPY	YRIC	SHTS
---	----	-----	-----	---	-----	-----	------	------	------

COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION REGISTRATION NUMBER_

DATE OF **ISSUANCE**

None.

SCHEDULE B - PENDING COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

COPYRIGHT DESCRIPTION APPLICATION DATE OF DATE OF NUMBER FILING

FIRST DATE

OF PUBLIC CREATION DISTRIBUTION

None.

SCHEDULE C - UNREGISTERED COPYRIGHTS (Where No Copyright Application is Pending)

DESCRIPTION CREATION

DISTRIBUTION FROM ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNOR

None.

Exhibit "B" attached to Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "B" PATENTS

PATENT
DESCRIPTION
USPTO NO. COUNTRY SERIAL NO. FILING DATE STATUS

MAGI Omnibus
11/544,224

Integrated Thumbdrive Backup/Restore of COTS Equipment 11/677,555

IQ-Core Case Modular Trays and Cooling 11/677,544

Intelligent Power
Control 12/

12/013,240

Exhibit "C" attached to Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "C" TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK DESCRIPTION

COUNTRY

SERIAL NO.

REG. NO

<u>STATUS</u>

Pacific Star

PacStar

IQ-CORE

Star Certified

PATENT REEL: 023087 FRAME: 0278 Exhibit "D" attached to Addendum to Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

EXHIBIT "D" SERVICE MARKS

SERVICE MARK

DESCRIPTION COUNTRY SERIAL NO. REG. NO STATUS

None.

-5-

PATENT REEL: 023087 FRAME: 0279